2013-12-09

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)

Musselburgh

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
12:30
1:00
1:00
2:30
3:30

12:15

4:10
4:10
4:40
5:10

RS D Horse

1 7 Mairise

2 7 Aspirant

3 5 Black Vale

2 3 Soul Intent

1 2 Clock Opera

1 My Idea

1 1 Tracks Of My Tears
3 6 Our Golden Girl
2 4 Munsarim

3 7 Jaladee

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey

Shane Kelly
Ryan While
Donna Caldwell
Hayley Turner

Louis Steward

Stephen Mulqueen

Ryan Powell
Robert Tart
Joe Doyle

Andrea Atzeni

JWP
12.00%
10.00%
0.00%
20.00%
19.44%

10.00%

17.86%
22.00%
10.00%
20.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer

Sir Michael Stoute
Bill Turner

Phil McEntee

J W Hills

William Stone

Maurice Barnes

Giles Bravery
Shaun Lycett
Lee Carter

Roger Varian

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
75
541357
801235
41914
613881

323561

85121
785225
80040
961

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO

17
16

10

16
44

13

CIC Cw Dw CDWBF

No
No
No
+1
No

No

No
No
+1
No

No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No

No No No O 0

No No No 1 0
No No No 1 4
No Yes Yes 2 0
No Yes No 1 3

No Yes No 1 1

No Yes No 2 1
No No No O 2
No Yes No 5 2
No Yes No 1 0

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

3.21
3.94
3.83
4.50
4.51

4.32

4.42
3.64
4.14
3.56

F/C

5.17
5.00
9.00
4.83
7.50

4.38

2.30
6.25

19.33 [

3.19
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