The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS	D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CW	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Lingfield (AW)	12:30	1	7	Mairise	Shane Kelly	12.00%	Sir Michael Stoute	75	7	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	С	3.21	5.17	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	1:00	2	7	Aspirant	Ryan While	10.00%	Bill Turner	541357	5	No	No	No	No	No	1	0	0	0	g	3.94	5.00	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	1:00	3	5	Black Vale	Donna Caldwell	0.00%	Phil McEntee	801235	4	No	No	No	No	No	1	4	1	4	g	3.83	9.00	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	2:30	2	3	Soul Intent	Hayley Turner	20.00%	J W Hills	41914	17	+1	No	No	Yes	Yes	2	0	0	0	С	4.50	4.83	[ ]
Lingfield (AW)	3:30	1	2	Clock Opera	Louis Steward	19.44%	William Stone	613881	16	No	No	No	Yes	No	1	3	1	2	f	4.51	7.50	[ ]
Musselburgh	12:15	1		My Idea	Stephen Mulqueen	10.00%	Maurice Barnes	323561	10	No	No	No	Yes	No	1	1	1	9	g	4.32	4.38	[ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:10	1	1	Tracks Of My Tears	Ryan Powell	17.86%	Giles Bravery	85121	16	No	No	No	Yes	No	2	1	2	1	f	4.42	2.30	[ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:10	3	6	Our Golden Girl	Robert Tart	22.00%	Shaun Lycett	785225	44	No	No	No	No	No	0	2	0	0	f	3.64	6.25	[ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:40	2	4	Munsarim	Joe Doyle	10.00%	Lee Carter	80040	3	+1	No	No	Yes	No	5	2	1	5	g	4.14	19.33	[ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	5:10	3	7	Jaladee	Andrea Atzeni	20.00%	Roger Varian	961	13	No	No	No	Yes	No	1	0	1	0	g	3.56	3.19	[ ]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.GP = Going Places. D = Draw. DW = Distance V

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.